
HOW MUCH COM-TIL DO I NEED?

 
RATE OF COM-TIL APPLIED 

 
Square Foot 

Measure-
ment 

 
 

1/4" 

 
 

1/2" 

 
 

1" 

 
 

2" 

 
 

3" 
 
1000 Sq. Ft. 

 
.8 Yd3 

 
1.5 Yd3 

 
3.1 Yd3 

 
6.2 Yd3 

 
9.3 Yd3 

 
500 Sq. Ft. 

 
400 Lbs 

 
.8 Yd3 

 
1.5 Yd3 

 
3.1 Yd3 

 
4.7 Yd3 

 
250 Sq. Ft. 

 
200 Lbs 

 
400 Lbs 

 
.8 Yd3 

 
1.5 Yd3 

 
2.3 Yd3 

 
125 Sq. Ft. 

 
100 Lbs 

 
200 Lbs  

 
320 Lbs 

 
.8 Yd3 

 
1.2 Yd3 

 
62.5 Sq. Ft. 

 
50 Lbs 

 
100 Lbs 

 
200 Lbs 

 
400 Lbs 

 
580 Lbs 

 
Cubic yard is based on bulk density of 1,000 pounds per cubic yard.

For more information, call the Compost Facility at (614) 645-3153
7000 Jackson Pike (S.R. 104), Lockbourne, OH 43137

Michael B. Coleman,
Mayor


