HOW MUCH COM-TIL DO I NEED?

Square Foot Measure- ment	RATE OF COM-TIL APPLIED				
	1/4''	1/2''	1"	2''	3"
1000 Sq. Ft.	.8 Yd ³	1.5 Yd ³	3.1 Yd ³	6.2 Yd ³	9.3 Yd ³
500 Sq. Ft.	400 Lbs	.8 Yd ³	1.5 Yd ³	3.1 Yd ³	4.7 Yd ³
250 Sq. Ft.	200 Lbs	400 Lbs	.8 Yd ³	1.5 Yd ³	2.3 Yd ³
125 Sq. Ft.	100 Lbs	200 Lbs	320 Lbs	.8 Yd ³	1.2 Yd ³
62.5 Sq. Ft.	50 Lbs	100 Lbs	200 Lbs	400 Lbs	580 Lbs

Cubic yard is based on bulk density of 1,000 pounds per cubic yard.

For more information, call the Compost Facility at (614) 645-3153 7000 Jackson Pike (S.R. 104), Lockbourne, OH 43137